

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0096 Version: 1 Name: 2/5/24 New Adult Foster Care Facility – Synod

House

Type: Report or Communication Status: Filed

File created: 2/5/2024 In control: City Council
On agenda: 2/5/2024 Final action: 2/5/2024

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Communication from Jay Calewarts, Director of Adult Foster Care/HFA and Camps Licensing

Regarding a Newly Licensed Foster Care Facility, Synod House, located at 1315 S. 7th - Planning

and Development Services

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. New Adult Foster Care Facility – Synod House.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/5/2024	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Communication from Jay Calewarts, Director of Adult Foster Care/HFA and Camps Licensing Regarding a Newly Licensed Foster Care Facility, Synod House, located at 1315 S. 7th - Planning and Development Services